## CITY of ORONOGO

#### **GARAGE SALES:**

#### **SECTION 625.020: PERMIT REQUIRED.**

It shall be unlawful for any person to conduct a *garage* sale in the City without first notifying the City Clerk's office, providing specific information of the sale and obtaining a permit therefor. Permit is required to be displayed and visible at the location of the sale.

#### SECTION 625.030: PERMIT FEE.

The fee for the issuance of each permit shall be: \$3.00.

#### SECTION 625.040: INFORMATION TO BE FILED.

Information to be filed with the City Clerk's office pursuant to this Article shall be as follows:

- 1. Name of the person, firm, group, corporation, association, or organization conducting the sale:
- 2. Name of the owner of the property on which the sale is to be conducted, and consent of the owner if the applicant is other than the owner;
- 3. Location at which the sale is to be conducted;
- 4. Number of days and dates of sale;
- 5. Date of any past sale in current year.

#### SECTION 625.050: NUMBER AND LENGTH OF SALES.

It shall be unlawful to conduct more than three (3) *garage* sales at the same location within any calendar year. Each *garage* sale is limited to no more than three (3) consecutive days.

CITY of ORONOGO

SECTION 625.060: ADVERTISING SIGNS RESTRICTED.

No person shall erect, place, post, or mark any sign advertising a *garage* sale on any public property, including street signs and posts, and traffic signs and posts or on any public utility pole. Any sign erected, placed, posted, or marked, advertising such *garage* sale shall be placed no longer than two (2) days before the sale and shall be removed on or before the last day of such sale. The person responsible for conducting such *garage* sale shall be responsible for removing

any such sign.

SECTION 625.070: NO CONSIGNMENT OF GOODS.

No personal property of any type belonging to anyone not living in the residence, or which the person living in such residence has not owned at least six months, shall be brought upon the premises for the purpose of being sold in such *garage* sale, provided that the members of a neighborhood may jointly hold a garage sale at one or more locations, provided each person is

listed on the license therefor.

SECTION 625.080: PENALTIES.

Any person violating any of the provisions of this Chapter shall be deemed guilty of a misdemeanor and upon conviction thereof shall be fined a sum of not less than One Dollar (\$1.00) and a sum not to exceed One Hundred Dollars (\$100.00). Each day during which any

violation of this Chapter continues or exists shall be deemed to be a separate violation.

SECTION 625.090: GOODS NOT TO BE DISPLAYED ON PUBLIC PROPERTY.

No goods offered for sale at a garage sale shall be displayed for sale on any public street or right-

of-way.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the Board of Aldermen of the City of Oronogo, Missouri, this 26th day

of November, 2012.

Phone: (417) 673-4541 Fax: (417) 673-3246

# CITY of ORONOGO

### **GARAGE SALE APPLICATION**

Date of Application			Permit Numbe	<mark>r</mark> (City use)
Name of Person or Organizatio	on			
Name of Owner of Property				
Address	City	State	Zip	
()_ Phone Number				
Number of Days of Sale				
Dates of Garage Sale:				
Signature of Applicant:			Date:	
Received By:				
Name of City Employee			Date:	
Fee Assessed:			Date Paid:	

#### CITY OF ORONOGO

653 E. Central Oronogo, Missouri 64855 Phone: (417) 673-4541 Fax: (417) 673-3246